

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 7 0 7 OF 2 0 0 8 (For prel. hearing)

SUGUNA V A T H I

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

K.V. R A M A L I N G E S W A R A RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e stay)

Date: 2 8 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anna m D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the

matter shall be listed in the Supreme Court Lok

Aadalat scheduled to be held on 6 th September,

200 8. The parties are directed to appear in person.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of

further proceedings in M.C. No, 5 5 9 / 2 0 0 8 titled

Shri K.V. R a m a l i n g e s w a r a Rao Vs. Smt. Sugunvathi

pending in Fa mily Court, Bangalore.

(Shashi Sareen
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master