

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 707 OF 2008

SMT. SUGUNAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.RAMALINGESWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.707 OF 2008

Smt. Sugunavathi

...Petitioner

Versus

K.V. Ramalingeswara Rao

...Respondent

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we direct
transfer of M.C. No.559 of 2008, titled K.V. Ramalingeswara Rao Vs.

Smt. Sugunavathi, pending before the Family Court, Bangalore to the court of District Judge, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh, to be allotted to an appropriate Court.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
December 08, 2008.